

im millio 1915 (###	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
20	LLC Dataset and Tradesmont. Office

Output 651-027 kep 5117:002) Tob settings: 52 = 52 To the Historiable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partylies). Derick W. Meeker, Alistair J. Price Derick W. Meeker, Alistair J. Price Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual. Property Department Additional name(s) of conveyone partifies) statehed? Wes 160 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	From PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hentracke Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name Corvis Corporation Additional name(s) of conveyance. 3. Nature of conveyance. 4. Assignment 5. Secunity Agreement 6. Change of Name 7. Other Columbia 7. Other Additional name(s) of conveyance. 6. Columbia 7. Shalle Einstein 7. Drive, P.O. Box 9400 8. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 9. Poperty Department 8. Corvis Corporation Internal Address ATTN: Intellectual Property Department 8. Total fae (37 CFR 3.41)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
1 Name of conveying party(ies) 8-15-00 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name Corvis Corporation Name Nature of conveyance Name Nature of conveyance Name Nature of conveyance Name Nature of Corvis Corporation Nature of Nature Nature of Nature of Nature Nature of Nature of Nature Nature of Nature of Nature of Nature of Nature Nature of Nature of Nature of Nature of Nature of Nature of Nature Nature of Natu		annian manana and the same and
Derek W. Mecker, Alistair J. Price Administration internal Address ATTN: Intellectual	mariningan mangalak palaman ng ng 1994 big 1994	
Derek W. Meeker, Alistair J. Price Additional name(s) of conveyage part/ses) anached? \ Nes \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Scounty Agreement Change of Name Other August 03, 2001 Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 09/900, 328 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whome correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed: Name: Corvis Corporation Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1. Name of conveying party(les): 8-15-0	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Corvis Corporation Name:
Additional numbers of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Columbia August 03, 2001 Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B Patent No.(s) 09/900, 328 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved [1] Name: Corvis Corporation Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Street Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Columbia ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia State: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregood information is tive and correct and any attached copy is a free copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf Merger Street Address; 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Aug. 3, 2001	Derek W. Meeker, Alistair J. Price	Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? 📮 Yes 💆	1. 3
Assignment Secunty Agreement Change of Name Other August 03, 2001 Execution Date: August 03, 2001 Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 09/900, 328 Additional numbers attached? Property Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Street Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department B. Deposit account number: Street Address: ATTN: State DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoods in account of the original document. Darren E. Wolf August 03, 2001 Columbia Columbia Columbia Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Other Other August 03, 2001 Execution Date: Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B Patent No.(s) 09/900, 328 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corvis Corporation Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Columbia ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to depos	🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger	
August 03, 2001 Execution Date: Additional riame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 09/900, 328 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning occument should be mailed: Name: Corvis Corporation Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the execution date of the application is: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Security Agreement 📮 Change of Nar	ne l
August 03, 2001 Execution Date:	Ç⊒ Other	21046 - 940
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B Patent No.(s) 09/900,328 Additional numbers attached? No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corvis Corporation Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia State: MD 21046-9400 City: Columbia State: MD 21046-9400 City: Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tive and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf	August 03, 2001	City: State: MD Zip:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B Patent No.(s) 09/900, 328 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corvis Corporation Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 City Columbia State MD 21046-9400 City Columbia State Do Not use This space 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tive and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No
A Patent Application No.(s) 09/900, 328 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corvis Corporation Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department ATTN: Intellectual Property Department B. Deposit account number: Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia State: MD Zip DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tive and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corvis Corporation Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department ATTN: Intellectual Property Department B. Deposit account number: Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia State: MD Zip DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and behef, the foregony is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf MO 21046-9400 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Aug. 3, 2001	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corvis Corporation Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department ATTN: Intellectual Property Department 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia State: MD Zip DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tive and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 8 Deposit account number: 500477 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tive and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corvis Corporation Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia State: MD Zip (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tive and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf Whom Corvis Corvis Corporation (Attach duplicate copy of the original document.) Aug. 3, 2001		
Corvis Corporation Internal Address ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia MD 21046-9400 City Department DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Find Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to d		ers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
Corvis Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia MD 21046-9400 City State: 7ip (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tive and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf DATE: Mathematical Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	-	\$40.00
Property Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account		D. Sustagrad
8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia MD 21046-9400 City: State: Zip (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf WWW. J. 2001	Internal Address ATTN: Intellectual	- Colonia
Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia MD 21046-9400 (Atlach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tive and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf MD 21046-9400 (Atlach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Aug. 3, 2001		T
Drive, P.O. Box 9400 Columbia MD 21046-9400 City: State: Zip DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf Darren E. Wolf Aug. 3, 2001	Street Address: 7015 Albert Einstein	8. Deposit account number:
Columbia MD 21046-9400 City State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf WD 21046-9400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Aug. 3, 2001		500477
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf Aug. 3, 2001	As ye be sales about professor or and them should be substituted by the configuracion professor professor by the sales of	(Atlach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf M.C. 3, 2001	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Darren E. Wolf Aug. 3, 2001	14.0°	1
	is a true copy of the onginal document.	Supplementation is true and correct and any attached copy Mules USS Aug. 3, 2001
	Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments and documents: 5. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		id cover seeds, somethers rispanti carautumns.

08/22/2001 LMUELLER 00000100 500477

09900328

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012086 FRAME: 0697 For:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights

For: For:		
For: By:	☐ PCT Application☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner	
	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE(S) to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of the payment by ASSIGNEE(S) to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration	
ASSIGNOR(S)		
Derek W. Meeker	7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400, Columbia, MD 21046-9400	US
name of Assignor	Address	Nationality
Alistair J. Price	7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400, Columbia, MD 21046-9400	GB
name of Assignor	Address	Nationality
Recorded on	Reel Frame	
hereby sells, assigns a		
Tiereby Selis, assigns e	The transfers to	
ASSIGNEE(S):		
CORVIS Corporation	7015 Albert Einstein Drive, P.O. Box 9400, Delaware Co	orporation
(name of ASSIGNEE)	Columbia, MD 21046-9400 Address Nationality	
and the successors, a	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE(S)	
	t, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possession	าร
an undivided	percent (%) interest for the U	
territorial poss		Similar States and its
	ign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and a closed in the invention entitled:	all improvements
	Optical Transmission Apparatuses, Methods, and Systems	
and which is found	d in	
	nt application executed on even date herewith	
	· ·	
. ,	nt application executed on	lad invention
	isional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitle	ed invention
•	ss mail label no.:Mailed:	
hereby au	mply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, ASSIGNOR(uthorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and a y become known.	(S) signing below, application number
(d) 🛛 U.S. appl	ication no.: <u>09/900,328</u> filed on <u>July 06, 2001</u> .	

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

DOCKET N	NO. 9811040UCNP		PATENT
(e)	International application no and amended on	filed on	
(f)	U.S. patent noi	ssued	
	A change of address to we fees is being sent sepa	which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent reparating patent reparting patent patent reparting pate	naintenance
(g)	and to, all Letters Patent to be	thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clair e obtained for said invention by the above application al, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re	or any
	NOR(S) hereby covenants that entered into which would con-	t no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ha flict with this assignment;	as been or will
pertinent fa be known a proceeding any and all application	icts and documents relating to and accessible to ASSIGNOR(related thereto and will promp papers, instruments or affidav	t ASSIGNEE(S) will, upon its request, be provided presaid invention and said Letters Patent and legal equical solutions are said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equical solutions and will testify as to the same in any interference, of the execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE(S) or its legal solution its required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and ease Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be not.	valents as may litigation or representatives inforce said
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR(S) have hereunto set hand and seal this:	
WARNING: T	he date of signing must be the same a	as the date of execution of the declaration, if item (a) was checke	d above.
Derek W. N	Meeker	Ind thick	8-3-200
Name of Assi Name & Title behalf of Assi	of Person entitled to sign on	Signature of Assignor or Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor	Date

Signature of Assignor or

Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor

Alistair J. Price

behalf of Assignor

Name of Assignor or

Name & Title of Person entitled to sign on

LINDA L. BURTON
Notary Public
Baltimore County
Maryland
My Commission Expires Aug 4, 2003

8 /3/o1 Date

Place of signing of assignm

City/County:

Columbia/Howard County

State

Maryland

Country

United States of America

Before me this ______ day of <u>August</u>, <u>2001</u> personally appeared <u>Derek W. Meeker and Alistair</u> <u>J. Price</u>, to me known to be the person(s) who ___ is \bigsize are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged its contents of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

LINDA L. BURTON Notary Public Baltimore County Maryland

My Commission Expires Aug 4, 2003

NOTE: Notarization of this document is only prima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261.

REEL: 012086 FRAME: 0700